

F. No. DGT- A-32013/03/2021-Estt.l Government of India Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship Directorate General of Training

Employment Exchange Building, Pusa Campus, New Delhi – 110012.

Dated: 24.08.2021

OFFICE ORDER No. 32 of 2021

The President is pleased to appoint the following Senior Time Scale (Deputy Directors) to the grade of Senior Time Scale, Non-Functional Selection Grade (Joint Directors) of Indian Skill Development Service Cadre, in the Pay Matrix Level – 12 of Grade pay Rs.7600/- (Group 'A' Gazetted) on regular basis with effect from the date they assume the charge of the post of Senior Time Scale, Non-Functional Selection Grade (Joint Director):

SI. No.	Name of the Officer(s) Shri/Smt./Ms.	Present place of posting	Transferred to
01.	C. Ramasubramanian	DGT(Hqr.), New Delhi	Polytechnic and Schemes Division, DGT(Hqr.)
02.	G.C. Ramamurthy	NSTI(W), Kolkata	NSTI, Chennai
03.	Hemant Deoraoji Ganjare	NSTI(W), Allahabad	Projects Division, DGT(Hqr.)
04.	Vidyanand	NSTI, Kanpur	Trade Testing Cell, DGT(Hqr.)
05.	Ramesh Chand Meena	NSTI, Kanpur	NSTI, Ludhiana
06.	K. Mahendar	NSTI, Bengaluru	RDSD&E, Andhra Pradesh
07.	Subhash Chandra	NSTI, Haldwani	NSTI, Jodhpur

2. The above transfers/posting are in public interest. Accordingly, the Officers are entitled for transfer allowance and joining time as per rules.

3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Sanjay Arora)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy to:

- 1. All the Officers concerned.
- 2. All the Regional Directors/Heads of Department of DGT field formations.
- 3. PPS to Secretary, MSD&E, Sr. PPS to DG(T), PPS to DDG(SS).
- 4. The Director (ISDS), MSD&E, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi.
- 5. All the Divisional Heads of DGT(Hqr.), Pusa Office & Kaushal Bhawan.
- 6. All the Under Secretaries, Deputy Directors, Assistant Directors of DGT(Hqr.).
- 7. The Pay and Accounts Officers, MSD&E, New Delhi/Mumbai/Chennai.
- 8. The DDO (Cash Section), DGT(Hqr.), New Delhi.
- 9. IT Cell with request to upload on the website of DGT.

10. Office Order folder.